## Resolution 2017-11

## **Resolution Approving the Appointment of Mr. Daniel Knox to the Municipal Services Commission, as the City Council Representative**

**WHEREAS**, the New Castle City Code provides that the City Council may appoint one member of the Municipal Services Commission for a term of three years; and

**WHEREAS,** City Council's current appointment, Mr. Daniel Knox has a term which is due to expire on March 31, 2017; and

**WHEREAS**, the City Council proposes to appoint Mr. Daniel Knox, for a new three year term, of April 1, 2017 through March 31, 2020.

**NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED,** that the City Council hereby appoints Mr. Daniel Knox as the City Council representative to the Municipal Services Commission.

## Mr. Daniel Knox - April 1, 2017 - March 31, 2020 - Council Appointment

**PASSED** this 14th day of March, 2017.

Linda Ratchford, City Council President

John A. Di Mondi, Councilperson

Theodore H. Megginson, Councilperson

Teel Petty, Councilperson

Attest:

Janet E. Wurtzel, City Clerk